Race Date
October 24, 2015

PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Final Team Results

Bib No

Team - SOUTH DOWNERS GROVE
Team Score (places): 33

Name

897
899
898
895
1005
1001
1003

Team - SOUTH PLAINFIELD
Team Score (places): 43

Jack Lalonde
Stephen Pipilas
Max O'Meara
Joey Eterno
Alan Zhou
Austin Rutkowski
Eddie Siuda

~N O AW N -

1026
1018
1020
1019
1022
1021
1024

Team - NORTH DOWNERS GROVE
Team Score (places): 53

John Partee

Andy Bhatia
Hunter Dyer
Austin Brown
Christian Knowlton
Andrew Holba
Andrew Nunez

~ O ;A wWwN -

847
855
846
854
845
853
851

Team - ROMEOVILLE
Team Score (places). 127

Alec Danner
Jacob Ridderhoff
Nick Chudzik
Robert Prescott
Ryan Birkmeier
Matt Moravec
Andrew Marek

~N D ;A WN -

871
872
875
879
874
869
880

Zeke Cabanas
Dan Ford

lan lrvine
Justin Suits
Carlos tbanez
David Andrews
Tony Vodicka

~N D O W N -

Race held in Shorewood, IL. Results By Race Time,

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 15:46.8
2 2 15:28.9 15:28.8 0:00.0
5 7 15:44 .0 31:12.9 0:15.0
6 13 15:44 5 46:57 5 0:15.6
8 21 15:54 .0 1:02:51.86 0:251
12 33 16:02.5 1:18:54 1 0:336
(24) (57) 16:27.7 1:35:21.9 0:58.8
37) (94) 16:57 .4 1:52:19.3 1.28.4
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 15:55.1
3 3 15:42.7 15:42.7 0:00.0
4 7 15:435 31:26.2 0:00.7
7 14 15:48.9 47:15.2 0:06.1
9 23 15:59.8 1:03:15.1 0:17.1
20 43 16:20.5 1:19:35.6 0:37.7
21) (64) 16:20.8 1:35:56.4 0:38.0
(25) (89) 16:286  1:52:25.1 0:45.8
Finish Position- 3
' Average Time: 15:53.9
1 1 15:13.2 15:13.2 0:00.0
10 11 16:001 31:13.3 0:46.9
13 24 16:03.3 47:16.7 0:50.1
14 38 16:04.7 1:03:21.5 0:51.5
15 53 16:08.4  1:19:29.9 0:55.2
(19) (72) 16:19.8 1:35:49.8 1.06.6
27 (99) 16:33.4  1:52:23.2 1:20.2
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 16:30.8
11 11 16:01.5 16:01.5 0:00.0
17 28 16:15.4 32:16.9 0:13.9
23 51 16:26.3 48:43 2 0:248
31 82 16:37.3 1:05:20.6 0:35.8
45 127 17:136  1:22:34.2 1:12.1
(48) (175) 17:17.3  1:39:516 1:15.8
(59) (234) 17:469  1:57:385 1:45 4

10/24/2015 12:58:30



PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 24, 2015

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - BENET ACADEMY Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 129 Average Time: 16:29.6
1 731 William Engeis 16 16 16:13.1 16:13.1 0:00.0
2 729 Kelly Crombie 22 38 16:21.5 32:347 0:08.3
3 733 Matt Kowalczyk 29 67 16:34.9 49:09.6 0:21.7
4 738 Jack Zinsky 30 g7 16:36.9 1:05:46.6 0:23.7
5 734 Zach Kowalczyk 32 129 16:41.6 1:22:28.2 0:28.4
6 737 Michael Welsh (38) (167) 16:58.9 1:39:27 1 0:45.7
7 735 Connor O'Keefe (43) (210) 17:07.7 1:56:349 0:54.5
Team - LOCKPORT TWP Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places). 176 Average Time: 16:50.4
1 827 Cade Musich 26 26 16:30.4 16:30 .4 0:00.0
2 831 Marc Schelli 34 60 16:46.4 33:16.9 0:15.9
3 823 Robert Elwood 35 95 16:50.4 50:07.3 0:19.9
4 821 Jon Crosse 40 135 17:01.2 1:07.08.6 0:30.7
5 826 Nathan Murray 41 176 17:03.6 1.24:12.2 0:331
6 824 Liam Kennedy (42) (218) 17:06.4 1:41:1886 0:35.9
7 822 Lucas Czerwonka (52) (270) 17:24 2 1:58:42.8 0:53.7
Team - EAST PLAINFIELD Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places). 198 Average Time: 17:00.4
1 797 Emmanuel Angomas 18 18 16:16.2 16:16.2 0:00.0
2 802 TylerKiska 33 51 16:44.7 33:00.9 0:28.4
3 807 Zahid Salodawala 44 g5 17:13.3 50:14.3 0:57.0
4 804 Nick Pedersen 50 145 17179  1:07:32.2 1:01.7
5 801 Josh Kayiwa 53 188 17:297 1:25:02.0 1:13.4
6 798 Julian Del Rosario (55) (253) 17:316  1:42:33.7 1:15.4
7 808 Gavin Withaeger (56) (309) 17:33.4  2:00:07.1 1:171
Team - BOLINGBROOK Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places). 203 Average Time: 17:02.3
1 761 Bjorn Shroda 28 28 16:34.1 16:34 .1 0:00.0
2 752 Joshua Beyler 36 64 16:53.3 33:27.4 0:19.2
3 760 Caleb Robertson 39 103 16:59.7 50:27 1 0:256
4 759  Arij Nabeeb 46 149 17:14.0 1:07:41.2 0:39.9
5 753 Brayan Cadena 54 203 17:306 1:25:11.9 0:56.5
6 751 Mark Bennett (58) (261) 17:417 1:42:53.6 1.07.6
7 755 Lyndal Johnson (60) (321) 17:56.1  2:00:49.8 1:22.0

Race held in Shorewood, IL. Results By Race Time,

10/24/2015 12:58:30



PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET

Race Date
October 24, 2015 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - CENTRAL PLAINFIELD Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places). 265 Average Time: 17:30.9
1 774 Kyle Cockrell 47 47 17:15.1 17:15.1 0:00.0
2 779 Ben Keneth 49 g6 17:17.6 34:32.8 0:02.5
3 780 Riley Mcintyre 51 147 17:18.2 51:51.0 0:03.1
4 778 Jonathan Goetsch 57 204 17:34 3 1:09:25.4 0:19.2
5 781 Roni Miguel 61 265 18:09.0 1:27:34.5 0:53.9
6 776 Isiah Embers 62) (327) 18:25.3 1:45:59.8 1:10.2
7 782 Jake Newill (63) (380) 18:47.6 2:04:475 1:32.5

Race held in Shorewood, IL. Results By Race Time, 3 10/24/2015 12:58:30



PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Overall Finish List

VARSITY BOYS

Race Date
October 24, 2015

Overall®* Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace

1 Alec Danner NORTH DOWNERS 847 O M 1Male 15:13.2 5:04/M

2 Jack Lalonde SOUTH DOWNERS 897 O M 2Male 15:28.9 5:09/M

3 John Partee SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1026 O M 3Male 15:42.7 5:14/M

4 Andy Bhatia SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1018 O M 4 Male 15:43.5 5:14/M

5 Stephen Pipilas SOUTH DOWNERS 899 O M 5Male 15440 5:15/M

6 Max O'Meara SOUTH DOWNERS 898 O M 6 Male 15:44.5 5:15/M

7 Hunter Dyer SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1020 O M 7 Male 15489 5:16/M

8 Joey Eterno SOUTH DOWNERS 895 0 M 8 Male 15:54.0 5:18/M

9 Austin Brown SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1019 O M 9 Male 15:59.8 5:20/M
10 Jacob Ridderhoff NORTH DOWNERS 855 O M 10 Male 16:00.1 5:20/M
11 Zeke Cabanas ROMEOVILLE 871 O M 11 Male 16:01.5 5:20/M
12 Alan Zhou SOUTH DOWNERS 1005 O M 12Male 16:02.5 5:21/M
13 Nick Chudzik NORTH DOWNERS 846 O M 13 Male 16:03.3 5:21/M
14 Robert Prescott NORTH DOWNERS 854 O M 14 Male 16:04.7 5:21/M
15 Ryan Birkmeier NORTH DOWNERS 845 O M 15 Male 16:08.4 5:23/M
16 William Engels BENET ACADEMY 7310 M 16 Male 16:13.1 5:24/M
17 Dan Ford ROMEOVILLE 872 0 M 17 Male 16:15.4 5:25/M
18 Emmanuel Angomas EAST PLAINFIELD 797 O M 18 Male 16:16.2 5:25/M
19 Matt Moravec NORTH DOWNERS 853 O M 19 Male 16:19.8 5:26/M
20 Christian Knowlton SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1022 O M 20 Male 16:20.5 5:27/M
21 Andrew Holba SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1021 0 M 21 Male 16:20.8 5:27/M
22 Kelly Crombie BENET ACADEMY 729 O M 22 Male 16:21.5 5:27M
23 lanlrvine ROMEOVILLE 875 0 M 23 Male 16:26.3 5:29/M
24 Austin Rutkowski SOUTH DOWNERS 1001 O M 24 Male 16:27.7 5:29/M
25 Andrew Nunez SOUTH PLAINFIELD 1024 O M 25 Male 16:28.6 5:29/M
26 Cade Musich LOCKPORT TWP 827 0 M 26 Male 16:30.4 5:30/M
27 Andrew Marek NORTH DOWNERS 851 O M 27 Male 16:33.4 5:31/M
28 Bjorn Shroda BOLINGBROOK 761 0 M 28 Male 16:34.1 5:31/M
29 Matt Kowalczyk BENET ACADEMY 733 0 M 29 Male 16:34 9 5:31/M
30 Jack Zinsky BENET ACADEMY 738 C M 30 Male 16:36.9 5:32/M
31 Justin Suits ROMEOVILLE 87¢ ¢ M 31 Male 16:37.3 5:32/M
32 Zach Kowalczyk BENET ACADEMY 734 0 M 32 Male 16:416 5:34/M
33 Tyler Kiska EAST PLAINFIELD 802 O© M 33 Male 16:44.7 5:35/M
34 Marc Schelli LOCKPORT TWP 831 O M 34 Male 16:46.4 5:35/M
35 Robert Elwood LOCKPORT TWP 823 O M 35 Male 16:50.4 5:37/M
36 Joshua Beyler BOLINGBROOK 752 0 M 36 Male 16:53.3 5:38/M
37 Eddie Siuda SOUTH DOWNERS 1003 O M 37 Male 16:57.4 5:39/M
38 Michael Welsh BENET ACADEMY 737 0 M 38 Male 16:58.9 5:39/M
39 Caleb Robertson BOLINGBROOK 760 O M 39 Male 16:59.7 5:40/M
40 Jon Crosse LOCKPORT TWP 821 0 M 40 Male 17:01.2 5:40/M
41 Nathan Murray LOCKPORT TWP 826 O M 41 Male 17:03.6 5:41/M
42 Liam Kennedy LOCKPORT TWP 824 C M 42 Male 17.06.4 5:42/M
43 Connor O'Keefe BENET ACADEMY 735 O M 43 Male 17:07.7 5:42/M
44 Zahid Salodawala EAST PLAINFIELD 807 O M 44 Male 17:13.3 5:44/M
45 Carlos Ibanez ROMEOVILLE 874 0 M 45 Male 17:13.6 5:44/M
46 Arij Nabeeb BOLINGBROOK 759 0 M 46 Male 17:14.0 5:45/M
47 Kyle Cockrell CENTRAL 774 0 M 47 Male 17:15.1 5:45/M
48 David Andrews ROMEOVILLE 869 O M 48 Male 17:17.3 5:46/M

*Qverall place among males only

Race held in Shorewood, IL. Results By Race Time,

10/24/2015 12:59:53



Race Date

October 24, 2015

Overall”

Name

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

*Qverall place among males only

Ben Keneth

Nick Pedersen
Riley Mcintyre
Lucas Czerwonka
Josh Kayiwa
Brayan Cadena
Julian Del Rosario
Gavin Withaeger
Jonathan Goetsch
Mark Bennett
Tony Vodicka
Lyndai Johnson
Roni Miguel

Isiah Embers
Jake Newill

Team
CENTRAL
EAST PLAINFIELD
CENTRAL
LOCKPORT TWP
EAST PLAINFIELD
BOLINGBROOK
EAST PLAINFIELD
EAST PLAINFIELD
CENTRAL
BOLINGBROOK
ROMEOVILLE
BOLINGBROOK
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

Race held in Shorewood, IL. Results By Race Time,

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
779 0 M 49 Male
804 O M 50 Male
780 0 M 51 Male
822 0 M 52 Male
801 0 M 53 Male
753 O M 54 Male
798 O M 55 Male
808 O M 56 Male
778 O M 57 Male
751 0 M 58 Male
880 O M 59 Male
755 O M 60 Maie
781 0 M 61 Male
776 0 M 62 Male
782 O M 63 Male

PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Overall Finish List

VARSITY BOYS

Time Pace

17:176 5:46/M
17:17.8 5:46/M
17:18.2 5:46/M
17:24 2 5:48/M
17:29.7 5:50/M
17:30.6 5:50/M
17:31.6 5:50/M
17:33.4 5:51/M
17:34.3 5:51/M
17:417 5:54/M
17:486.9 5:55/M
17:56.1 5:59/M
18090 6:03/M
18:253 6:08/M
18:47.6 6:16/M

10/24/2015 12:59:53



